
 

 
County and Municipality Sales Tax Table with Contact Information 

Effective January 1, 2018 
Location State  

Tax Rate 
County  

Tax Rate 
City  

Tax Rate 
Lodging 
Tax Rate 

Total  
Tax Rate 

Phone Collection By (1) 

Unincorporated Larimer County 
General Sales 

 
2.9%

 
0.55%

 
-

 
- 

 
3.45%

970-498-5930 DOR 

City of Fort Collins  
Sales Tax/Business Forms Link 
General Sales 
Food for Home Consumption (2) 
Lodging (3) 

Public Improvement Fee (PIF)  (4) 

 
 

2.9% 
- 

2.9% 

 
 

0.55% 
- 

0.55% 

 
 

3.85% 
2.25% 
3.85% 

 
 
- 
- 

3.0% 

 
 

7.3% 
2.25% 
10.3% 

970-221-6780 City of  
Fort Collins 

City of Loveland  
Sales Tax/Business Forms Link 
General Sales 
Food for Home Consumption (2) 
Lodging (3) 

Public Improvement Fee (PIF)  (4) 
Retail Sales Fee (RSF) (4) 

 
 

2.9% 
- 

2.9% 

 
 

0.55% 
- 

0.55% 

 
 

3.0% 
3.0% 
3.0% 

 
 
- 
- 

3.0% 

 
 

6.45% 
3.0% 
9.45% 

970-962-2708 
 

 

City of  
Loveland 

Town of Estes Park 
General Sales 
Lodging (3) 

 
2.9% 
2.9%

 
0.55% 
0.55%

 
5.0% 
5.0%

 
- 

2.0% 

 
8.45% 
10.45%

970-586-5331 DOR 

Town of Timnath 
General Sales 
Food for Home Consumption (2) 

 
2.9% 

- 

 
0.55% 

- 

 
3.0% 
2.25% 

 
- 
- 

 
6.45% 
2.25% 

970-224-3211 Town of  
Timnath 

Town of Wellington 
General Sales  

 
2.9% 

 
0.55% 

 
3.0% 

 
- 

 
6.45% 

970-568-3381 DOR 

Town of Berthoud  
General Sales 

 
2.9%

 
0.55%

 
3.0%

 
- 

 
6.45%

970-532-2643 DOR 

Town of Johnstown – Larimer County (5) 
Sales Tax/Business Info Link 
General Sales  
Public Improvement Fee  (PIF)  (4) 

 
 

2.9% 

 
 

0.55% 

 
 

3.0% 

 
 
- 

 
 

6.45% 

970-587-4664 DOR 

Town of Windsor – Larimer County (5) 
Sales Tax/Business Forms Link 
General Sales  
Food for Home Consumption (2) 

 
 

2.9% 
-

 
 

0.55% 
-

 
 

3.95% 
3.2%

 
 
- 
- 

 
 

7.40% 
3.2%

970-674-2486 Town of  
Windsor 



 

 (1)  Larimer County, and the cities and towns that are collected by the Colorado Department of Revenue and must follow the State’s regulations 
regarding sales tax.  Cities and towns that self-collect may create sale tax regulations and should be contacted directly with questions on their 
requirements. 
 
(2)  The State of Colorado and Larimer County do not collect sales tax on Food for Home Consumption. 
 
(3)  Lodging Tax collected by the City of Fort Collins and City of Loveland is on top of the City’s General Sales Tax total.  Town of Estes Park is 
dedicated to the Local District Market and is remitted to the DOR.  Any questions regarding Lodging Tax should be directed to the City of Fort 
Collins, City of Loveland or Town of Estes Park. 
 
(4) Questions regarding the Public Improvement Fee (PIF) and Retail Sales Fee (RSF) collected by retailers within: 
     - Front Range Village and Foothills Mall should contact the collecting agent - Clifton Larson Allen LLP at 303.779.5710.    
     - The Promenade Shops, The Centerra Marketplace, and the Auto Complex should contact the City of Loveland.   
     - The Johnstown Plaza should contact the Town of Johnstown 
 
(5)  The Town of Johnstown and the Town of Windsor are located in both Larimer County and Weld County.  Taxing rates are different for the 
Counties.   
 
 
 
 
 


